50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crore Only) 
with an option to retain oversubscription upto 150 (One Hundred and Fifty) 
subordinated, unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable NCDs having face 
value of Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) each having a Green 
Shoe Option of upto Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty 
Crore Only) collectively aggregating upto Rs. 200,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Hundred Crore Only), as subordinated debt for inclusion as Tier II 
capital. 

Allotment 50 (Fifty) subordinated, unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable NCDs 
having face value of Rs.